FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G-10921.0147USWO

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

12-20-2002



102318020

10/240805

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): I. Name of conveying party(ies): ARKRAY, INC. 57, Nishiaketa-cho SHIRAKI, Yasunori (October 1, 2002) Higashikujo, Minami-ku NISHIMURA, Hideki (October 1, 2002) Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8045 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: mRD Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: see above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: see above B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10240805 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Douglas P. Mueller Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas P. Mueller October 4, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 3/09/3002 LLANDGRA 00000034 10240805 40.00 OF 70:31

> PATENT REEL: 013584 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

ARKRAY, Inc. 57, Nishiaketa-cho, Higashikujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8045 Japan

Japan Colon

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

•				
ANALYZER AND	METHOD OF TEST	ING ANALYZER		
[] exect	uted concurrently he uted on			
in and to said Unite continuations thereof may issue on any such a extensions thereof, to representatives and assume the undersigned had the Each of the undersigned the under	and in and to any a application or for so be held and ensigns to the full ergranted as fully an is Assignment not besigned hereby author	Application incluing all Letters Passaid invention, in joyed by said And of the term or and entirely as would entirely as would entirely as would entire and requests and requests.	ding any and all division tent of the United States including any and all reissons SSIGNEE, its successors, terms for which any and all all have been held and enjoy the Commissioner of Patential ASSIGNEE, its successors	which ues or legal l such yed by
assigns in accordance heach of the under right to sell and assexecuted and will not executed assigned, its successorelating to said inventable papers, make all right lawful acts deemed no representatives or as including divisions and be granted therefor or successors, or assigns	herewith; signed warrants and sign the interests execute any document signed further cover cessors, legal repre- ers, legal represent ation or patent appl ful oaths, testify necessary or desira signs to perfect d continuations the thereon, including or to assist said A	d covenants that herein sold and or instrument in nants and agrees esentatives or assignatives or assignation and that in any legal proable by said Astitle to said reof and to any agreissues or extension of the succession of the succession of the succession in the succession of the	ne has the full and unencur assigned and that he ha	mbered s not est of o said o him er any other legal cation ch may , its
Yasunori Shiraki Name: Yasunori Shir	date October 2,	2002 Jideke N	<u>ishimura</u> _{date} October eki Nishimura	2, 2002
rasunori siiri		Hide	eki Nishimura	
Name:	date		date	
valle:		Name:		
	date	**	date	
Name:		Name:		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT RECORDED: 10/04/2002 REEL: 013584 FRAME: 0259